CHAPTER 3-S. F. No. 3.

An act to appropriate money for the payment of the expenses that may be incident to the carrying out and compliance with all the terms and provisions of Chapter Two (2) Special Session Laws of the Legislature of Minnesota beginning October 28, 1916.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. \$3,000 appropriated for expense of carrying out provisions of Chapter 2, S. L. 1916.—That the sum of three thousand dollars (\$3,000), or so much thereof as may be found necessary, be and the same hereby is appropriated from the revenue fund for the payment of all of the expenses of the State of Minnesota incident to the carrying out of and compliance with the provisions of Chapter two (2) of the Special Session Laws of the Legislature of Minnesota beginning October 28, 1916.

Approved Oct. 30, 1916.